
Sunday October 1

UPCOMING 
EVENTS

Sunday September 24 

8am - Worship
9:15am - Sunday School

9:15am - Bell Choir Practice
9:15am - Band Practice

10am - Worship
11am - Band Practice

11:30am-3pm - Welcome
Celebration for the Andersons

Monday September 25
7pm - Lighthouse Quilters

Meeting

8am - Worship
9:15am - Sunday School
9:15am - Band Practice

9:15am - Bell Choir Practice
10am - Worship

11am - Band Practice
2pm-3pm - Visitation for Barb

Tuttle
3pm - Celebration of Life of Barb

Tuttle
6pm - High School Youth Night

Wednesday September 27
6:30pm - Confirmation at Mount

Pleasant
7pm - New Orleans Youth

Gathering Meeting - Mount
Pleasant



UPCOMING WORSHIP
VOLUNTEERS

PLEASE PRAY FOR...
Jennie and her family as they mourn the loss of Ron.
Leah Krueger for comfort and healing following her upcoming knee surgery.
Edie Kozlik for comfort and healing following her procedure.
O﻿ur members facing long term health concerns: Myrna & Jim DeCamp, Shirley
Alton, and Mark Wanggaard.            

October 1 - 10am
Worship Asst: Jay Weiss

Ushers: Aaron Kozlik, 
Connie Gardner

Communion Asst: 

Power Point Tech: 
Stacey Robe

Sound Tech: 

Livestream Tech: 
Jakob Mohalley

 October 1 - 8am
Worship Asst: Jay Weiss

Ushers: Joe Kiemen, 
Grace Holm

Communion Asst: Grace Holm

 September 24 - 8am
Worship Asst: Tony Baumgardt

Ushers: Joe Kiemen,
Grace Holm

Communion Asst: Grace Holm
September 24 - 10am

Worship Asst: Tony Baumgardt
Ushers: Jeff Wunderle, 

Colin McKenna
Communion Asst: 

Sandy & Jim Georgeson
Power Point Tech: 

Jakob Mohalley
Sound Tech: 

Jacobson family
Livestream Tech: 

Gayle Wint

CELEBRATION OF LIFE
 OF BARB TUTTLE

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 24
at LCR

Visitation will be from 2pm-
3pm with the service to
follow at 3pm. Please lift up
the family in your prayers.

KEN FEHL CELEBRATION OF LIFE
WILL  BE SATURDAY, OCTOBER 14

More details to come as it gets closer.

CHURCH INFORMATION UPDATE
Please help us to get our church communication
information correct and up-to-date. If you have
not been worshiping at Resurrection for a year or
more, we may need to update your information in
our files. This will ensure that you receive all the
church communication. Please contact Cheryl at
262-637-7431 to verify your information. THANK
YOU!

 

If you are not currently, but would like to be a
part of Resurrection, please contact Cheryl at
262-637-7431 to take the easy step of being part
of the Resurrection family! EVERYONE is welcome!



Happy Birthday!
9/24
9/26
9/27
9/28
9/30

Chris Mohalley
Autym Black
Tom Nelson
Nate Kozlik

Sandra Clausen

9/30
10/4
10/5
10/7

Marge Klopp
Eileen Barootian

Linda Lewis
Steven Gardner

Happy Anniversary!
9/22
9/28
9/29
10/4
10/4
10/6

Barb & Bob Sharpe
Karen & Louis Mako

Morgan & Kristopher Rosemann
Rayann & Scott Peters
Barb & Charles Vallone

Candace & Spencer Gedemer

33
49
5

15
65
5

SCRIP CARDS ARE AVAILABLE
Scrip cards are available for purchase on Sunday mornings. We ask at
this time you pay only by check and make it out to LCR Scrip.  If you
are looking for a vendor OR a different denomination,  you can either
access the website at https://www.raiseright.com/brands or contact
Danielle at 262-989-1999. 

LCR STAFF
Pastor John Anderson
Cheryl Cieczka - Office Administrator
Emily Jacobson - Children/Youth Coordinator

262-748-5055     pastorjohn@lcrracine.org
262-637-7431               office@lcrracine.org

youth @lcrracine.org

THANK YOU FROM PASTOR PAUL
I will treasure my four months with you. Thank you for your hospitality to me,
including your openness to my unconventional views on many subjects. Living
here in Racine, I feel I’ve made some ongoing friendships in Christ. I especially feel
good about your prospects going forward with Pastor John and am grateful for
any role I played in helping to bridge the time to his arrival. I keep you all in my
thoughts and prayers for many blessings on your ministry!




