

THE CROSS

September 24, 2023





UPCOMING EVENTS

Sunday September 24

8am - Worship

9:15am - Sunday School

9:15am - Band Practice

9:15am - Bell Choir Practice

10am - Worship

11am - Band Practice

2pm-3pm - Visitation for Barb Tuttle

3pm - Celebration of Life of Barb Tuttle

6pm - High School Youth Night

Monday September 25

7pm - Lighthouse Quilters Meeting

Wednesday September 27

6:30pm - Confirmation at Mount
Pleasant
7pm - New Orleans Youth
Gathering Meeting - Mount

Gathering Meeting - Mount Pleasant

Sunday October 1

8am - Worship

9:15am - Sunday School 9:15am - Bell Choir Practice

9:15am - Band Practice

10am - Worship

11am - Band Practice

11:30am-3pm - Welcome

Celebration for the Andersons

PLEASE PRAY FOR...

Jennie and her family as they mourn the loss of Ron.

Leah Krueger for comfort and healing following her upcoming knee surgery.

Edie Kozlik for comfort and healing following her procedure.

Our members facing long term health concerns: Myrna & Jim DeCamp, Shirley Alton, and Mark Wanggaard.

UPCOMING WORSHIP VOLUNTEERS

September 24 - 8am
Worship Asst: Tony Baumgardt
Ushers: Joe Kiemen,
Grace Holm
Communion Asst: Grace Holm

September 24 - 10am

Worship Asst: Tony Baumgardt
Ushers: Jeff Wunderle,
Colin McKenna
Communion Asst:
Sandy & Jim Georgeson
Power Point Tech:
Jakob Mohalley
Sound Tech:
Jacobson family
Livestream Tech:
Gayle Wint

October 1 - 8am

Worship Asst: Jay Weiss
Ushers: Joe Kiemen,
Grace Holm
Communion Asst: Grace Holm

October 1 - 10am

Worship Asst: Jay Weiss Ushers: Aaron Kozlik, Connie Gardner Communion Asst:

Power Point Tech:
Stacey Robe
Sound Tech:

Livestream Tech:Jakob Mohalley



CELEBRATION OF LIFE OF BARB TUTTLE SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 24 at LCR

Visitation will be from 2pm-3pm with the service to follow at 3pm. Please lift up the family in your prayers.

KEN FEHL CELEBRATION OF LIFE WILL BE SATURDAY, OCTOBER 14

More details to come as it gets closer.

CHURCH INFORMATION UPDATE

Please help us to get our church communication information correct and up-to-date. If you have not been worshiping at Resurrection for a year or more, we may need to update your information in our files. This will ensure that you receive all the church communication. Please contact Cheryl at 262-637-7431 to verify your information. THANK YOU!

If you are not currently, but would like to be a part of Resurrection, please contact Cheryl at 262-637-7431 to take the easy step of being part of the Resurrection family! EVERYONE is welcome!

THANK YOU FROM PASTOR PAUL

I will treasure my four months with you. Thank you for your hospitality to me, including your openness to my unconventional views on many subjects. Living here in Racine, I feel I've made some ongoing friendships in Christ. I especially feel good about your prospects going forward with Pastor John and am grateful for any role I played in helping to bridge the time to his arrival. I keep you all in my thoughts and prayers for many blessings on your ministry!

	Нарру В	irthday!	
9/24	Chris Mohalley	9/30	Marge Klopp
9/26	Autym Black	10/4	Eileen Barootian
9/27	Tom Nelson	10/5	Linda Lewis
9/28	Nate Kozlik	10/7	Steven Gardner
9/30	Sandra Clausen		

	Happy Anniversary!	
9/22	Barb & Bob Sharpe	33
9/28	Karen & Louis Mako	49
9/29	Morgan & Kristopher Rosemann	5
10/4	Rayann & Scott Peters	15
10/4	Barb & Charles Vallone	65
10/6	Candace & Spencer Gedemer	5

SCRIP CARDS ARE AVAILABLE



Scrip cards are available for purchase on Sunday mornings. We ask at this time you pay only by check and make it out to LCR Scrip. If you are looking for a vendor OR a different denomination, you can either access the website at https://www.raiseright.com/brands or contact Danielle at 262-989-1999.

LCR STAFF

Pastor John Anderson Cheryl Cieczka - Office Administrator Emily Jacobson - Children/Youth Coordinator 262-748-5055 pastorjohn@lcrracine.org 262-637-7431 office@lcrracine.org youth @lcrracine.org







Morning of Saturday, September 30

Join all of your friends at the Outreach for Hope 2023 Family Ride Run Walk, and help fundraise \$160K for grants to ministries serving neighborhoods experiencing material poverty in the Greater Milwaukee Synod, ELCA!

FOUR SITE OPTIONS:

Each site offers a **road and/or trail bike ride** unless otherwise noted, a **5K fun run**, **2-mile walk**, and **fellowship-only participant** and **volunteer** options.

- Dousman: Meets at Cory Municipal Park
- · Grafton: Meets at Grace Lutheran Church, Grafton
- Kenosha: Meets at Petrifying Springs Park
- Milwaukee: Meets at Washington Park no bike rides at this site

Pay-what-you-can registration includes a free event t-shirt, picnic lunch, and access to our online fundraising platform.

Register + learn more staring July 18 at OFHRRW.org



Outreach for Hope, PO Box 341695, Milwaukee WI 53234 | 414-671-1212